National Electricity Amendment (Interim Reliability Reserve) Rule 2022

1 Title of Rule

This Rule is the National Electricity Amendment (Interim Reliability Reserve) Rule 2022.

2 Commencement

This Rule commences operation on [COMMENCEMENT DATE].

3 Amendment to the National Electricity Rules

The National Electricity Rules are amended as set out in Schedule I.

Schedule 1 Amendment to the National Electricity Rules

(Clause 3)

[1] Rule 11.128 Rules consequential on the making of the National Electricity Amendment (Interim reliability measure) Rule 2020

In clause 11.128.4(f)(1), after "RERT guidelines;", insert "and".

[2] Rule 11.128 Rules consequential on the making of the National Electricity Amendment (Interim reliability measure) Rule 2020

In clause 11.128.4(f)(2), omit "; and" and substitute ".".

[3] Rule 11.128 Rules consequential on the making of the National Electricity Amendment (Interim reliability measure) Rule 2020

Omit clause 11.128.4(f)(3).